Ordre No Pa
43
44
45
48
49
51
52
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

144
145
127
76
114
39
113
21
123
156
157
124
150
103
49
48
168
77
19
35
34
74
75
18
44
56
82
60
71
72
73
104
66
70
69
29
57
198
41
43
181
180
115
46
45
137
42
177
151
166
165
125
10

141
147
146
174
126
155
153
154
152
121
143

15
175
176
112
173

37

17

14

Sectet Nom_Producteur

4 Gonin-Scamuffa Philippe
4 Gonin-Scamuffa Philippe
4 Planche Didier

5 Jordan Frédéric

5 Menétrey Daniel

5 Echenard Jacques

5 Menétrey Daniel

5 Buffat Jean-Philippe

5 Pittet Guillaume

5 Allaz Georges

5 Allaz Georges

5 Pittet Jean-Charles

5 Allaz Fabrice

5 Marendaz C.-A. & Yannick
5 Glauser Eric

5 Glauser Eric

5 Laurent Cédric

5 Jordan Stéphane

5 Buffat Alain

5 Duc Mathieu

5 Duc Mathieu

5 Jordan Frédéric

5 Jordan Frédéric

5 Buffat Alain

5 Gilliand Olivier

5 Groux Jean-Claude

5 Keller Marc

5 Henchoz et Pittet

5 Jaunin Killian

5 Jaunin Killian

5 Jaunin Marc

5 Cardinaux Pierre

5 Hirschi Sébastien

5 Jaton Patrick

5 Jaton Nicolas

6 Curchod Alain & Kevin
6 Guex Sandrine

6 Marendaz C.-A. & Yannick
6 Gaudard Xavier

6 Gilliand Olivier

6 Tzaut Florian

6 Tzaut Florian

6 Mermoud Didier

6 Gindroz Patrick

6 Gindroz Patrick

6 Tschudin Associés

6 Gaudard Xavier

6 Panchand Jérémy

6 Allaz Fabrice

6 Pittet Stéphane

6 Pittet Stéphane

6 Pittet Jean-Claude George
6 Besson Philippe

6 Besson Philippe

6 Vuerchoz Vincent

6 Kammer Christian

6 Kammer Christian

6 Bezencon Jean-Marcel
6 Pittet Mélissa & Michaél
6 ASS Lombric

6 ASS Lombric

6 ASS Lombric

6 ASS Lombric

6 Perrin Gilles

6 Vulliamy Laurent

6 Bezencgon Christian

6 Bezencon Jean-Marcel
6 Miazza Raphaél

6 Matthey Philippe

6 Bolomey Richard

6 Duperrex Philippe

6 Bezengon Laurent

6 Bezencgon Christian

NomParcelle
L'Arennu
Focheau
Mazire

Muret

Etang

La Lance
Fontanelles
Montanare

En Profa

Les Biolles
Champs Villars
Rosie

Les Biolles

Les Planches
Borgeau

La Sauge
Ravary

Au Vernex
Vernex

Au Vernez
Longchamp
Thiolaz

Les Ajettes

La Pale

Tennis Bercher
La Cote

La Chavanne
Sous la Croix
En Grossan
Plambois

Plan Bois
Montandrey
Chanay

Praz Morex
Courbe champs
Le Corjon
Grossan
Villars-Mendraz
Bruyére

Les Bandeys
Froideville
Epesse
Maladaire
Rosset
Grands-Champs
Cheseaunauvaz
Au Fauvez
Etagnire

Praz Carzan
Roulin
Vernensey

La Nataire 140
La Coulisse 1H
La Coulisse 1J
Au Marais
Maison

Chalet Jura
Clinzel

L'Etang

Sous les Poiriers
Rontin

Plan Champs
Sur Porte
Mayor
VL-220-La Cliette
Sur Plan

Sur Plan

Muraz

Nazot

La Tuiliere
Marelle

Les Condémines
Napes

Nb Wa

4,3
2,6
4,1
6,5
34

7,1
57
4,5
6,1
4,1
11,4
3.2
12
11,2
9,4
5,1
4,5
6,1
5,1

6,8
4,9

3,3
11,6
6,9

4,1
6,9
4,3
12,7
4,6
5,7
12,3
5,1
6,4
34
71

1,5
9,7
4,6
9,2
12,6
3,9
6,66
3,2
7,1

2,7
2,7
3,6
4,3
11,2
8,2
3,75
54
2,8
6,1
71
5,3
32,8
8,6
2,4
6,25
8,3
6,5
4,16
5,6

4,1

Somme Wa Dates

4,3 mardi 4 novembre
6,9
11
17,5
20,9
22,9
30
35,7
40,2 Mercredi 5 novembre
46,3
50,4
61,8
65
77
88,2 Jeudi 6 novembre
97,6
102,7
107,2 Vendredi 7 novembre
113,3
118,4
121,4
128,2
133,1
136,1
139,1
142,4 Samedi 8 novembre
154
160,9
162,9
167
173,9 Vendredi 14 novembre
178,2
190,9
195,5
201,2
213,5 Lundi 17 novembre
218,6 Mardi 18 novembre
225
228,4
235,5
239,5
241
250,7
255,3 Mercredi 19 novembre
264,5
2771
281
287,66
290,86 Jeudi 20 novembre
297,96
299,96
302,66
305,36
308,96
313,26
324,46
332,66 Vendredi 21 novembre
336,41
341,81
344,61
350,71
357,81
363,11
395,91 Mardi 25 novembre
404,51 Mercredi 26 novembre
406,91
413,16
421,46
427,96
432,12
437,72 Jeudi 27 novembre
440,72
444,82



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

159
164
109
169
119
111
110
86
32
67
47
170
158
40
88
87
199
120
122
27
28
31

160
33
16

182

132

131

102

172

171

130
179
129
161
162
106
107

80

81

38

5

13

12

83
138

7

11
116
117
105
136 Fin
135 Fin
134 Fin
97 Fin
85 Fin
98 Fin
79 Fin
100

50

7 Favre Jean-Marc

7 Viret Johan

7 Matthey Aubin

7 Favre Alain

7 Nobs Olivier

7 Matthey Aubin

7 Matthey Aubin

7 Longchamp Dominique

7 Despont Jean-Pierre

7 Hunziker Vivian

7 Glauser Cédric

7 Favre Alain

7 Favre Bertrand

7 Favre Michel

7 Maccaud Sylvain

7 Maccaud Sylvain

7 Pollien Maurice

7 Nobs Olivier

8 Amaudruz Olivier

8 Corbaz Christophe

8 Corbaz Christophe

8 Despont Jean-Marc

8 Bally Nicolas

8 Favre Nicolas

8 Hanggeli Guy

8 Bezengon Laurent

8 Loup Jacques

8 Salzmann Thierry

8 Salzmann Thierry

8 Malherbe & Pfister

8 Oulevay Jean-Marc

8 Qulevay Jean-Marc

8 Agassis Pascal

8 Salzmann Laurent

8 Agassis Pascal

8 Salzmann Alain

8 Gaudard - Vez Francoise

8 Gaudard - Vez Frangoise

8 Martin Cédric

8 Martin Cédric

8 Keller Daniel

8 Keller Daniel

Dupuis Jean-Paul

Agassis Pascal

Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent

Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent

Lang Francis

Vallotton Bernard

Baudat Cédric

Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent

2 Nicole Franck

2 Nicole Franck

2 Martin Cédric
Sunier Bertrand
Sunier Bertrand
Sunier Bertrand
Malherbe & Pfister
Lavanchy Luc
Malherbe & Pfister
Kanel Baptiste

1 Malherbe & Pfister

3 Glauser Philippe

RN G U UG I PG RN

-

Les Asses

Petit Bois

Les Planches Biolettes
Champs Fourchu
Vulipiere

Cercloz

Pierre a Crousaz
Bas de I'Hache
En Sache
Dessous Vaulon
En Ren

Mossaz

Champ du Chéateau
Biolettes

Vers le Pylone

Au Crépon
L'lvoex

Champ du Bois
Fontanney
Coucou Nord
Grand Mont Nord
Montolly
Banderettaz

En Chanel

A la Croix

La Martine
Oulens

Coudray

Bucley

Bemont

Loyettaz

Hardaz

Ardaz

Pozat

Rosset

Bulle

Ferme de I'Epinette 1
Ferme de I'Epinette 2
Clouds
Rudemont

Marais - P. 22
Marais des Pascoules
Pré Chaillet

Le Marais

Les Grands Coins
La Combe

Le Devin
Fontanive

La Joux

Picard 1

Le Poyet
Sous-Chatillon
Fornuz

Pres sous Ville
Gare

A1

Hollandaise
St-Thiebaud
Sous-Ville

En Bresse

Egger 2025
Marais des Mottes

5,1
4,6
4,1
1,9
5,1

4,1
9,2

6,5
4,9
0,9
8,2
71
6,2
2,3
8,2
6,1
55
1,6
3,6

5,3

4,9
7,1

1,1

8,1

3,5
6,5
3,1

1,2
1,8
2,4
1,4
11,8
10,6
17,2
8,6

4,5

6,1

7,1
1,1

4,5

2,1
8,4
14,3
44
6,7
2,4
9,6
13,1
779,92

449,92

454,52

458,62

460,52

465,62

467,62

471,72 Lundi 1er décembre
480,92

488,92

495,42

500,32

501,22

509,42 Mardi 2 décembre
516,52

522,72

525,02

533,22

539,32

544,82 Mercredi 3 décembre
546,42

550,02

559,02

564,32

567,32

572,22

579,32 Jeudi 4 décembre
586,32

587,42

590,42

598,52

601,52

604,52

608,02

614,52 Vendredi 5 décembre
617,62

620,62

621,82

623,62

626,02

627,42

639,22

649,82 Samedi 6 décembre
667,02

675,62 Mercredi 10 décembre
678,62

683,12

686,12

692,22

694,22

701,32

702,42 Jeudi 11 décembre
705,42

709,92

718,92

721,02

729,42

743,72 Vendredi 12 décembre
748,12

754,82

757,22

766,82

779,92 SOUCHET - samedi 13 déc.



