		ectel Nom_Producteur			mme Wa Dates
43	144	4 Gonin-Scamuffa Philippe	L'Arennu	4,3	4,3 mardi 4 novembre
44	145	4 Gonin-Scamuffa Philippe	Focheau	2,6	6,9
45	127	4 Planche Didier	Mazire	4,1	11
48	76	5 Jordan Frédéric	Muret	6,5	17,5
49	114	5 Menétrey Daniel	Etang	3,4	20,9
51	39	5 Echenard Jacques	La Lance	2	22,9
52	113	5 Menétrey Daniel	Fontanelles	7,1	30
55	21	5 Buffat Jean-Philippe	Montanare	5,7	35,7
57	123	5 Pittet Guillaume	En Profa	4,5	40,2 Mercredi 5 novembre
58	156	5 Allaz Georges	Les Biolles	6,1	46,3
59	157	5 Allaz Georges	Champs Villars	4,1	50,4
60	124	5 Pittet Jean-Charles	Rosie	11,4	61,8
61	150	5 Allaz Fabrice	Les Biolles	3,2	65
62	103	5 Marendaz CA. & Yannick	Les Planches	12	77
63	49	5 Glauser Eric	Borgeau	11,2	88,2 Jeudi 6 novembre
64	49	5 Glauser Eric		9,4	•
			La Sauge		97,6
65	168	5 Laurent Cédric	Ravary	5,1	102,7
66	77	5 Jordan Stéphane	Au Vernex	4,5	107,2 Vendredi 7 novembre
67	19	5 Buffat Alain	Vernex	6,1	113,3
68	35	5 Duc Mathieu	Au Vernez	5,1	118,4
69	34	5 Duc Mathieu	Longchamp	3	121,4
70	74	5 Jordan Frédéric	Thiolaz	6,8	128,2
71	75	5 Jordan Frédéric	Les Ajettes	4,9	133,1
72	18	5 Buffat Alain	La Pâle	3	136,1
73	44	5 Gilliand Olivier	Tennis Bercher	3	139,1
74	56	5 Groux Jean-Claude	La Côte	3,3	142,4 Samedi 8 novembre
75	82	5 Keller Marc	La Chavanne	11,6	154
76	60	5 Henchoz et Pittet	Sous la Croix	6,9	160.9
77	71	5 Jaunin Killian	En Grossan	2	162.9
78	72	5 Jaunin Killian	Plambois	4,1	167
79	73		Plan Bois		
		5 Jaunin Marc		6,9	173,9 Vendredi 14 novembre
80	104	5 Cardinaux Pierre	Montandrey	4,3	178,2
81	66	5 Hirschi Sébastien	Chanay	12,7	190,9
82	70	5 Jaton Patrick	Praz Morex	4,6	195,5
83	69	5 Jaton Nicolas	Courbe champs	5,7	201,2
84	29	6 Curchod Alain & Kevin	Le Corjon	12,3	213,5 Lundi 17 novembre
85	57	6 Guex Sandrine	Grossan	5,1	218,6 Mardi 18 novembre
86	198	6 Marendaz CA. & Yannick	Villars-Mendraz	6,4	225
87	41	6 Gaudard Xavier	Bruyère	3,4	228,4
88	43	6 Gilliand Olivier	Les Bandeys	7,1	235,5
89	181	6 Tzaut Florian	Froideville	4	239,5
90	180	6 Tzaut Florian	Epesse	1,5	241
91	115	6 Mermoud Didier	Maladaire	9,7	250,7
92	46	6 Gindroz Patrick	Rosset	4,6	255,3 Mercredi 19 novembre
93	45	6 Gindroz Patrick	Grands-Champs	9,2	264,5
94	137	6 Tschudin Associés	Cheseaunauvaz	12,6	277,1
95	42	6 Gaudard Xavier	Au Fauvez	3,9	281
96	177	6 Panchand Jérémy	Etagnire	6,66	287,66
		•			
97	151	6 Allaz Fabrice	Praz Carzan	3,2	290,86 Jeudi 20 novembre
98	166	6 Pittet Stéphane	Roulin	7,1	297,96
99	165	6 Pittet Stéphane	Vernensey	2	299,96
100	125	6 Pittet Jean-Claude George	La Nataire 140	2,7	302,66
101	10	6 Besson Philippe	La Coulisse 1H	2,7	305,36
102	9	6 Besson Philippe	La Coulisse 1J	3,6	308,96
103	141	6 Vuerchoz Vincent	Au Marais	4,3	313,26
104	147	6 Kammer Christian	Maison	11,2	324,46
105	146	6 Kammer Christian	Chalet Jura	8,2	332,66 Vendredi 21 novembre
106	174	6 Bezençon Jean-Marcel	Clinzel	3,75	336,41
107	126	6 Pittet Mélissa & Michaël	L'Etang	5,4	341,81
108	155	6 ASS Lombric	Sous les Poiriers	2,8	344,61
109	153	6 ASS Lombric	Rontin	6,1	350,71
110	154	6 ASS Lombric	Plan Champs	7,1	357,81
111	152	6 ASS Lombric	Sur Porte	5,3	363,11
112	121	6 Perrin Gilles	Mayor	32,8	395,91 Mardi 25 novembre
113	143	6 Vulliamy Laurent	VL-220-La Cliette	8,6	404,51 Mercredi 26 novembre
114	15	6 Bezençon Christian	Sur Plan	2,4	406,91
115	175	6 Bezençon Jean-Marcel	Sur Plan	6,25	413,16
116	176	6 Miazza Raphaël	Muraz	8,3	421,46
117	112	6 Matthey Philippe	Nazot	6,5	427,96
118	173	6 Bolomey Richard	La Tuilière	4,16	432,12
119	37	6 Duperrex Philippe	Marelle	5,6	437,72 Jeudi 27 novembre
120	17	6 Bezençon Laurent	Les Condémines	3	440,72

122	159	7 Favre Jean-Marc	Les Asses	5,1	449,92
123	164	7 Viret Johan	Petit Bois	4,6	454,52
124	109	7 Matthey Aubin	Les Planches Biolettes	4,1	458,62
125	169	7 Favre Alain	Champs Fourchu	1,9	460,52
126	119	7 Nobs Olivier	Vulipière	5,1	465,62
127	111	7 Matthey Aubin	Cercloz	2	467,62
128	110	7 Matthey Aubin	Pierre à Crousaz	4,1	471,72 Lundi 1er décembre
129	86	7 Longchamp Dominique	Bas de l'Hache	9,2	480,92
130	32	7 Despont Jean-Pierre	En Sache	8	488,92
131	67	7 Hunziker Vivian	Dessous Vaulon	6,5	495,42
132	47	7 Glauser Cédric	En Ren	4,9	500,32
133	170	7 Favre Alain	Mossaz	0,9	501,22
134	158	7 Favre Bertrand			501,22 509,42 Mardi 2 décembre
			Champ du Château Biolettes	8,2	•
135	40	7 Favre Michel		7,1	516,52
136	88	7 Maccaud Sylvain	Vers le Pylône	6,2	522,72
137	87	7 Maccaud Sylvain	Au Crépon	2,3	525,02
138	199	7 Pollien Maurice	L'Ivoex	8,2	533,22
139	120	7 Nobs Olivier	Champ du Bois	6,1	539,32
140	122	8 Amaudruz Olivier	Fontanney	5,5	544,82 Mercredi 3 décembre
141	27	8 Corbaz Christophe	Coucou Nord	1,6	546,42
142	28	8 Corbaz Christophe	Grand Mont Nord	3,6	550,02
143	31	8 Despont Jean-Marc	Montolly	9	559,02
144	6	8 Bally Nicolas	Banderettaz	5,3	564,32
145	160	8 Favre Nicolas	En Chanel	3	567,32
146	33	8 Hänggeli Guy	A la Croix	4,9	572,22
147	16	8 Bezençon Laurent	La Martine	7,1	579.32 Jeudi 4 décembre
148	182	8 Loup Jacques	Oulens	7	586,32
149	132	8 Salzmann Thierry	Coudray	1,1	587,42
150	131	8 Salzmann Thierry	Bucley	3	590,42
151	102	8 Malherbe & Pfister	Bemont	8,1	598,52
152	172	8 Oulevay Jean-Marc	Loyettaz	3	601,52
153	171		Hardaz	3	604,52
	4	8 Oulevay Jean-Marc	Ardaz		608,02
154		8 Agassis Pascal		3,5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
155	130	8 Salzmann Laurent	Pozat	6,5	614,52 Vendredi 5 décembre
156	179	8 Agassis Pascal	Rosset	3,1	617,62
157	129	8 Salzmann Alain	Bulle	3	620,62
158	161	8 Gaudard - Vez Françoise	Ferme de l'Epinette 1	1,2	621,82
159	162	8 Gaudard - Vez Françoise	Ferme de l'Epinette 2	1,8	623,62
160	106	8 Martin Cédric	Clouds	2,4	626,02
161	107	8 Martin Cédric	Rudemont	1,4	627,42
162	80	8 Keller Daniel	Marais - P. 22	11,8	639,22
163	81	8 Keller Daniel	Marais des Pascoules	10,6	649,82 Samedi 6 décembre
164	38	1 Dupuis Jean-Paul	Pré Chaillet	17,2	667,02
165	5	1 Agassis Pascal	Le Marais	8,6	675,62 Mercredi 10 décembre
166	13	1 Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent	Les Grands Coins	3	678,62
167	12	1 Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent	La Combe	4,5	683,12
168	83	1 Lang Françis	Le Devin	3	686,12
169	138	1 Vallotton Bernard	Fontanive	6,1	692,22
170	7	1 Baudat Cédric	La Joux	2	694,22
171	11	1 Besson Renaud & Monnier Vincent	Picard 1	7,1	701,32
172	116	2 Nicole Franck	Le Poyet	1,1	701,32 702,42 Jeudi 11 décembre
173	117	2 Nicole Franck	Sous-Châtillon	3	705,42 Jeudi 11 decembre
	105		Fornuz		
174		2 Martin Cédric		4,5	709,92
175	136 Fin	Sunier Bertrand	Près sous Ville	9	718,92
176	135 Fin	Sunier Bertrand	Gare	2,1	721,02
177	134 Fin	Sunier Bertrand	A1	8,4	729,42
178	97 Fin	Malherbe & Pfister	Hollandaise	14,3	743,72 Vendredi 12 décembre
179	85 Fin	Lavanchy Luc	St-Thiebaud	4,4	748,12
180	98 Fin	Malherbe & Pfister	Sous-Ville	6,7	754,82
	79 Fin	Känel Baptiste	En Bresse	2,4	757,22
181	79 1111				
181 182 183	100	1 Malherbe & Pfister	Egger 2025	9,6	766,82